ALL-067-0000/8





## L-CON, LLC

SPECIALTY ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION Phone: (304) 255-0492 Fax: (304) 255-0506 Federal ID #20-5637512

PROJECT NO .:

124 Philpott Lane, Beaver, WV 25813

## FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL FORM

	SHEET1	of <u>26</u>							
<b>5</b> O	FAX NUMBER: 304-558-3970								
A S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	TRANSMITTAL TO: WV PURCHASING GUY NISBET								
WV PURC DIVIS									
700	DATE:	4/12/12							
	SENT BY:	DAVID IRLE							
REMARKS:									
SEALED BID	ž.								
RFQ NUMBER: DEP15771									
BUYER: GN23									
BID OPENING DATE: 4/12/12									
BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM									
BID OI EITHIG THILE AND THE									

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:

The documents accompanying this telecopy transmission contain confidential information belonging to the sender which is legally privileged. The information is intended only for the use of the individual(s) or entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this faxed information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this telecopy in error, please immediately notify us by telephone at the number above to arrange for return of the original documents to us. Thank you.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:

The documents accompanying this telecopy transmission contain confidential information belonging to the sender which is legally privileged. The information is intended only for the use of the individual(s) or entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this faxed information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this telecopy in error, please immediately notify us by telephone at the number above to arrange for return of the original documents to us. Thank you.

RFQ COPY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Reg	uest	for
	otati	

DEP15771

PAGE:

GUY NISBET
304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. DATE PRINYED. TERMS OF SALE. SHIP VIA 02/15/2012 01:30PM OPENING TIME BID BID OPENING DATE: 04/12/2012 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP. LINE QUANTITY 962-73 JB 0001 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES REQUEST FOR QUOTATION THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 4-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "RICHARDSON BRANCH COMPLEX" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED NEAR SLAB FORK, WEST VIRGINIA, (RALEIGH CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 03/21/12 a 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT BIDDER. TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESUL THE STATE WILL NOT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY SHEET. WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONEZO4 78/0190 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE -5637512 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

#### GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.
- I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the confidence of baselies the bidder or this bid. the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Buchesing Division may write more deviations to experience to Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division,

is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



DOOZEN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25205 0100 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

		9 90 90 Woo 60 A	SUIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
DATE PRINTED	TERM	S OF SALE	nite ser in a filling the series			
02/15/2012 BID OPENING DATE:	04/12/2	012	I	ID OPE	NING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE			ITEM NUMBER	1 10000 10000	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNY
FAILU ADDIT THEIR	RE TO CO ION, WE EMAIL	IMPLETE TH REQUEST T ADDRESS AN	D FAX NUMBER	, ITAL D	E SHEET. IN IDDERS INCLUD	
THE S	TARTING	TIME FOR	THE PKE BEG	TUNTUG	RIVE PRIOR TO RS WHO ARRIVE OF THE DR PARTICIPATE	
DRIVI WV RT WV RT IN LE FOR N	NG TO T , 165/R , 165. ESTER, W	OBERT C. FOLLOW W EST VIRGI	BYRD DRIVE TOWN V54/WV16 TOWN NTA KEEP RIG	RD MULI GHT AND WV54S/I	FOLLOW SIGNS	
PLAN  1) B  PROT  CONT  BURG  TO 0	S & SPECY REQUESE ECTION, RACTOR FESS, PHER CD	S MAY BE ST, ON CD OFFICE OF OR THE CD . 304-926-	FROM THE WV AML & R, WI OR MAILING. 0499, EXT. 1 CATIONS WILL ANIES IN CHAR	THE FOL DEPT. O TH NO C CALL 668 OR BE MAI LESTON,	LOWING METHOD OF ENVIRONMENT CHAGE TO THE LAWRENCE 304-926-0485 DE AVAILABLE, CLARKSBURG,	SAL
X X X X	*THE CO	NTRACTOR I	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERM	IS AND CONDI	TIONS:	ATE
SIGNATURE	A STATE OF THE STA		167	EPHONE		
TITLE .	7	PEIN			W	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
			1100	DOCOO IN	SPACE ABOVE LA	BELED INENDUB!



SEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

AFO NUMBER

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 STTH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

O2/15/2012  O2/15/2012  BID OPENING DOME O4/12/2012  BID OPENING TIME O1:30PM  O4/12/2012  BID OPENING TIME O1:30PM  COMMITTY ODD CAL THE OFFICE OF THE O1:30PM  EXHIBIT 5  MEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-LD-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFTIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID.  NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED.  CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS ON WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERRIN.  MAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR RALEIGH COUNTY, PURSUANY TO WEST VIRIGINAL CODE 21-54, ET.SEQ. (PREVAILING MAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS POJECT.)  ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT	OATE ODINTED	14 47	TEAN	IS DE SALE			SHIP VIA			F.O.E			FREIGHT TERMS
EXHIBIT 5  WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SDLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKHACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID.  NOTICE TO PROCEED; THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECCIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED.  CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM MITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN.  MAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR RALEGH COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRIGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)  ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THE SCONTRACT		-	7 7 8 7 14 NO										The state of the s
EXHIBIT 5  WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SDLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFTIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE MORKHIATH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUGFREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID.  NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITH TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUGFREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID.  NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED.  CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN.  MAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR RALEIGH COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET., SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)  ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST TO PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST TO PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST TO PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT			04/12/2	2012				BID	OPEN	ING T	IME (	11:	30PM
WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME ITME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. THE SAME ITME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. THE SENCE DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID.  NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED MITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED.  CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN.  MAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR RALLEGE COUNTY, PURSUANY TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)  ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT		C 10. 1. 1. 1	Secretary districts		CAT NO	m	M NUMBE	Ŕ		UNIT F	RICE		TAUOMA
TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE MITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG- FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID.  NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED.  CANCELLATION; THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN.  WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR RALEIGH COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ.  (CPREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)  ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT  SEEREVERSE SIDEFORTERMS AND CONOTIONS  TALPHOYSE ORDER  TREPHOYSE ORDER  TALPHOYSE ORDER  TREPHOYSE ORDER  TALPHOYSE ORDER  THE MORK ORDER  THE MORK ORDER  TALPHOYSE ORDER  TO STREET ORDER  THE WORK ORDER  THE WEST  TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ.  (CPREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)													
WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO IS RECEIVED.  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED.  CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN.  WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR RALEICH COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)  ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT	TA RE TO WI AF AS PR VI	TION QUIRI SUBI TH TI FIDA' EVI OVIS	FOR A ES EAC MIT AT HE BID VIT MU DENCE IONS O IA COD ORKPLA	PUBLE H VENT THE ST BE OF THE F ART E. F	IC IM DOR T SAME E ENC SIGN E VEN ICLE AILUR	PROVEM HAT SU TIME A LOSED ED ANI DOR'S ID, CH E TO S	MENT C JBMITS AN AFF DRUG- O SUBN COMPL HAPTEF SUBMIT	CONSTRICT A BI	D FOT OF WORK WIT WIT SIGN	ON CCOR THE COMPONENT COMP	WORK PLAINCE E BID E ST RUG-	- 1	
RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY OF WARTERN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN.  WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR RALEIGH COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)  ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT  SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  PATE  PAT	IS EX	THIN REC (ECUT	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND	AR DA	YS AF	IER I	HE NO! PECIFI	ED,	THE	FULLY		
THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMON WASE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR RALEIGH COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)  ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT  SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  PATE  PA	RI NO SI W	IGHT OTICE UPPLI ITH T	TO CAN TO THE SED ARE THE SPE	CEL T	HIS O	CONTRA F THE FRIOR	MATE QUAL	MEDIAT RIALS ITY OF	OR R DO	WORKM NOT	ANSHIP CONFORT	-11	
REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE  DATE  TO DESCRIPTION OF THE NOTED ABOVE	דו R. דו	HE HI ATES O WES PREVA	(GHER ( AS EST ST VIRO AILING	TABLIS GINIA WAGE	U.S HED CODE RATE	DEPA FOR RA 21-5A S APPL	RTMEN LEIGH L, ET, Y TO	THIS	TY, PROJ	PURSU	JANT	Y AGE	
SIGNATURE	I R	NTER! EQUII	EST FOI RED BY	R PAYI	MENTS E LAW	) CONT	TAINEL	) IN T	HIS	CONTR	RACT		
SIGNATURE	Y-1 10 20 20 00 00	(A) (A) (A) (A)		Zirkinia Zirkinia	SEE F	EVERSE SI	DE FOR TE	RMS AND C	ONDITIO	NS	COOKE DESCRIPTION	DATE	nochous and strains in the first new years.
TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	SIGNATURE						,	ELEPHONE					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	TITLE			FEIN						AD	DRESS CHAI		The state of the s



DOOZEN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP 1577]

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FACIGHT TERMS F,O,B; TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 02/15/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 04/12/2012 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER LINE UOP: QUANTITY OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS. PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. ) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE ) MAINTENANCE BOND: BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE FEIN TITLE



ガロロスボイ

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED) Transi	TER)	AS OF SAL	<b>6</b> 27772	SHIP VI			F.O.8.		FRE	GHT.TERMS
02/15/	2012						ODEN	THO TIN	(E 0.1	:30PM	<u> </u>
BID OPENING DATE:		04/12/	2012	traverska at A	a to sign and \$300 State	RID	OPEN	ING TIM	28 J. S. P. S. S.	M. O. A. A. A. A. N. N.	AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO	ITEM NUM	BËR		UNIT PRIÇ			MMOONY
	REV. 1	NTPACT	SSFUL	VEND	TION FORM	OMB #1	029-	0119	MCT	e.	
	CEXPIR COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN	RATION ETE THI ATION T ACTOR. E ORIGI NG DOCU	DATE: S ORI O DET THIS NAL O MENTS OR W	01/3 GINAL ERMIN IS A MB #1 YOU WW.AV	1/2013) IS FORM TO ( E YOUR EL. REQUIREMI 029-0119, CAN CONTA' S.OSMRE.G' ************ TORS LICE	S ATTAC DBTAIN IGIBILI ENT UND IS NOT CT THE OV ******	AN A TY A ER 3 ATTA AVS	VS DATA S AN AI SO CFR S ACHED TO OFFICE	ML 874,16 O THE AT		
	PERSON STATE LICEN LICEN MADE CAPIT	NS DESI MUST E SING BO SE. AF	RING DE LIC DARD D PLICA CACTIN	TO PECENSEING THE	DDE 21-11- ERFORM CON D. THE WE POWERED TO S FOR A CO E WEST VIR DING 3, RO -7890.	TRACTIN ST VIRG ISSUE NTRACTO GINIA I	THE	A CONTR CONTRA LICENSE SION OF	ACTORS CTORS MAY E	E	
	PROSP NUMBE BIDDE	ECTIVE R ON THE R TO C	BIDDI HEIR I OMPLE	ER TO BID. TE:	INCLUDE T	, LLC	TRAC	S ANY TORS LI	CENSE		æ
	THE S	HUCESS	FUL B IR CO ORDER	IDDER NTRAC /CONT	1	REQUIRE NSE PRI	D TO OR T	n 12201	SH A ANCE O	F	
150000000000	duran			SEEF	BEVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND C	ONDITIO	NS	[DA	re	
SIGNATURE						LECEPHONE					
TITLE		,,,,,,,,,	EBIN					ADDRE	ess Chang	ES TO BE	NOTED ABOVE

RED COPY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for AFONOMEEN Quotation

ĭ

DEP15771

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

-DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA 02/15/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 04/12/2012 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNY ... UNIT PRICE CAT ITEM NUMBER UOP: LINE QUANTITY NO. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED IN THE ABSENCE OF BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHAL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE FEIN TITLE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15771

PAGE 7

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PHINTED	RMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F,O;8: FREIGHT/TERMS
02/15/2012		
BIO OPENING DATE: 04/12/	2012 BID OPE	NING TIME Q1:30PM
LINE	UOP CAT: ITEM.NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNY:
1	AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRAC	TOR UPON
(B)		E PERIOD, THE
EXISTING AT	THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF	THE WORK.
ANY FATLURES	I DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WOR	KMANSHIP OF (
CONTRACTOR I	IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELO RIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY TH	PS DURING THE
GUARANTEE PE	uke 1	1
(C)	THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIO	DD SHALL NOT BE
CONSTRUED AS	S BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PER WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT.	ERFORMANCE TIME
(0)	GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGE	ETATION MAY BE
FURTHER DEF	INED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFIC	CATIONS
CONTAINED HE	EREIN.	
(3) TERMINA	ATION:	
(1)	THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLE WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PUR	ED IN WHOLE OK
MYTHALT DOE	HIDTCE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR I	REMEDY II MAY
WAVE PROVI	DED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIV	AFU UNI CE22
THAN THIRTY	CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE ALL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED	, (DELIVERED DI
TO TERMINAT	FI.	7 01 270200
		us auggsésill
(4) IT SHA VENDOR TO:	LL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE	HE SUCCESSFUL
(A)	OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISI	ON OF HIGHWAYS
PERMITS FOR	ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPM	ENT AND
MATERIALS	O AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED	CONSTRUCTION
	RELATED JOB PERMITS.	
(5) TECHNI	CAL SPECIFICATIONS:	
Δ11	WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHA	LL BE IN RED FOR THE
1	WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPA	
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	DATE
SIGNATURE	1555.7575	
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ALL-CON, LLC

124 Philpott Lane

Beaver, WV 25813



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WW 2526 0130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

AFO NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

	American d	eleve: Se deby	COESALE	ASSES S	SHIP VIA			F.O.8	FAEJGHT TERMS
		The Same	SOI. SACE.	<u> </u>	•	1			
02/15/		04/12/2	012			BID O	PEN	ING TIME D	1:30PM
LINE			Vice C	DAT, NO:	тем комві	in		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PROJE PLANS AND A MADE 18 DR	CT. SA & SPEC LL PROV PROPERL AWINGS	ID S ARE I ISIONS; Y A PAG AS PREF	NCOR CLA RT OF PARED	THIS CON	ERE IN CONDITI	BY ONS	REFERENCE THEREIN ARE CONSISTS OF	
at.	APPLI VALUE IN THOF PA	CATION S AS HE HE SPECI	CONTRAC FOR PA' REIN BI FICATII IT IS OR BE	CTOR YMENT EFORE ONS THE MADE	SHALL FOR WITH AN E REQUESTES HALL BE UDEP'S INT WITHIN 60	D. TH	E FOR AL	EP AN SCHEDULE OF DRM INCLUDED PPLICATIONS THE PAYMENT T ER RECEIPT OF	10
	FOR COMP	THE PARTIAL LETED AT ENT WILL	CONTRA PAYMEN THE T BE DE	CTOR T BA IME TERM	SED ON THE	A PERIO E AMOUN BMITTAL THE AC IT MEAS	TUA URE	L QUANTITY O	F
,	BANK FOR CONT	RUPTCY:	IN THE	IE EV TECT VOID	ENT THE VION, THE	ENDOR/O	ONT	RACTOR FILES DEEM THIS CH CONTRACT	
	William St. Activities of the	1/2005						NICTS	
					DOMESTIC				
e.	1.		RACTOR	YAM	OSE OR SO	PPLY S	TEE	PRODUCTS FO	OW, DR
72000000000000000000000000000000000000				SEE RI	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND C	ווומאכ	0/45	ATE
SIGNATURE	^_		FEIN		•		}	ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
						100000	0 161	SPACE ABOVE LA	BELED 'VENDOR'

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ALL-CON, LLC

124 Philpott Lane

Beaver, WV 25813



DOCTO

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington 55122 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request	for
Quotati	

AFO NUMBER DEP15771

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED	S OF SALÉ SHIP VIA	F.O.B. PAELGHT TERMS
02/15/2012	200	NING TIME 01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 04/12/2		UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
A CTATE (	CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN T	THOSE STEEL
PRODUCTS THIS CON	RACT,	AS USED IN
CONS  OF O	TE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS AN TRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION OF OR ANY ADDITION OF OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUT ON LIBERT OF AND THE INSTALLATION OF OR VENTILATING PLANTS PMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH CITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 20	UILDING OR MITED TO, ROADS OF ANY HEATING OR OTHER MATERIALS FOR TRACT WITH THE BIDS WERE
SHAP FABR PROC SUCH	EL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, ICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARL ESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TW OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE TH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC F EMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING F	Y PROCESSED, O OF MORE OF BY THE OPEN FURNACE,
AMER OR I	TED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED ICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURIS ED STATES.	ORY, CONTINENTAL
WRITING PRODUCTS		GN SIEEL
EXCI	COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM EED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT AL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOU DRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WH	SAND FIVE ICHEVER IS
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	ITIONS:
TITLE	PEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZEC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

-REO'NUMBER DEP15771

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FREIGHTTERMS SHIPVIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 02/15/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 04/12/2012 THUOMA UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UQP: QUANTITY LINE GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 54-3-56. REV, 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE S'GNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for E

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	en a a a a	ober Miter	IS OF SALE	(18 <del>(18 1</del> 8 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	SHIP VIA			F,O.B	EREIGHT TERMS
02/15/		(Terrer) south th		. A 46 'A			referred.		
BID OPENING DATE:		04/12/3	2012			BID O	PENIN	G TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE		YTITY		CAY. NO,	ITEM NÚME	ĘŖ		UNIT PRICE	AMQUNT
	TO BE 20% OR PRODUC PRODUC LABOR DEPART	UNREAS MORE TS. I TS TO SURPLU MENT O	ONABL HIGHE F THE BE SU S ARE F LAB	E. S R THA DOME PPLIE A", A OR, F PRODU	N THE BID STIC ALUMI D OR PRODU S DEEINED	PRICE F NUM, GL CED IN BY THE DUCTS M OR MC	OR FO ASS ( A "SI UNITE	ED STATES E SUPPLIED	
	PROVIS DETERNALUMIN THAN OFFICI REDUC	SIONS, MINES T NUM, GL THE LOW E MAY R TION IN	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	EXISTS A DEL THAT IS	BID FOR REASON A REEV SUCH DEELR BID	LIKE NABLE CTS, ALUAT OMEST IF T	FOREIGN AND LOWER THE SPENDI ION AND IC PRODUCT HEY ARE	NO .
	REV. EXHIB								
	PROJE	CT ADDI	ENDA.					ONSTRUCTION	8
	TO AR	TOF BY	THE	FOLLO	R AND/OR A WING SCHED ADDENDA FO	OFF IN	172201	BE REQUIRE ING NCIES:	ED
	AND A AND S LIST	LIST PECIFI SHALL	OF ALI CATION BE FO	L PAR NS FO RWARD	THE PROVED TO THE	BUYER I	THE AL		,
				SEEF	EVERSE SIDE FOR I	EAMS AND CO	NDITIONS	lo	ATE
SIGNATURE						TELET HOME			
TITLE			FEIN						IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
<u></u> w	HEN RES	SPONDING	3 10 RF	Q, INSE	ERT NAME AND	ADDRESS	S IN SP	ACE ABOVE LA	BELED 'VENDOR'



NOOK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

-			CIT.	or bearing			
	D	E	P 1	5	7	7	1

12

GUY NISBET

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
ALL-CON, LLC
124 Philpott Lane
Beaver, WV 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	en a see s	I www.yesteb	US OF SAL	E WAR	SHIP V	IA .		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		445347490	(i) 0 0 i (i) 1			1				
02/15/ DOPENING DATE:		04/12/	2012			BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	100000		UOP	CAT. No.	ITEM NUM	MBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	SEND	COPY	OF TH	E ADD	THE ARCHI ENDUM TO ISSUED.	TECT/EN THE STA	GINEE TE AG	ER SHALL SENCY FO	ALSO R	
	INTER OPENI BUYER	ESTED P	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND	END THE A , IF NECE ENDUM SHO (14) DAYS	ULD BE	RECE	IVED BY	THE	
	BIDDE THE S ORIGI ADDEN	RS AND AME RUI NAL BII DUM DO	SUBMI LES AN DDING CUMEN'	DOCUI	D BE FORM TO THE STOULATIONS MENT SHALL HE ONLY EXECUTED FOR THE	THAT ALSO ACCEPTION	PPLY APPLY N MAY PURPO	TO THE TO AN BE FOR		
		11/96 31T 10						nch) E	771	
4			1		REQU	ISITION	i No.	.DEP15	111.	•   •
r	1 20	NDUM AC			1			= ¥4 <b>1</b>	oven	
	ADDE	MULLIAM	INND	HILLAND	RECEIPT OF MADE THE OR SPECIFI	NECESSE	udl u	CATOTOMA	TO N	1
et par	ADDE	1X	1.15:							
2 10 0.5 5 190		CM 100 (30 to 10 to	30,	SEF	AEVERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND	CONDITIO	NS.		
SIGNATURE	<u>osaljaholifi</u>	e apraecentation p	(d. 22 et 1933)			TELEPHONE			DAT	E
			Janus					ADDDEO	S CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE			FEIN			West -				
V	VHEN RE	SPONDIN	IG TO R	FQ, INS	ERT NAME A	ND ADDRE	SS IN S	SPACE ABO	VE LAB	ELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for
Quotation Purchasing Division

	2019 Washington Street Eas Post Office Box 50130
To be de la constante	Charlesion, WV 25305-0130
RFQ	COPY
TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS HERE
	ALL-CON, LLC

124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

 RFC	NI	ΙM	RF	H	• •	•	•
		712	_		-	-	
D	EP	1	5	7	7	1	

_	PAGE
	13

ADDRESS CORRES	SPUI	ADRI	VC:10	ATTE	4)14010	11111111
GUY NISBET	*					
304-558-8802						

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE POINTED.	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
02/15/2012		3.5 M 3/4 M			
BID OPENING DATE:	04/12/2012		D OPENING	G TIME	01:30PM
LINE	UGP CAT.	ITEM.NUMBER	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	NIT PAICE	AMOUNT
NO.	2				
NO.	3	x-1			9
NO.	9				40
1	5 , , ,	TO CONFIDE	A TUE DEC	EIRT OF T	THE
I UN ADDE	DERSTAND THAT FAI	USE FOR REJECT	TON OF BI	D\$.	
REPR ORAL AND	OR MUST CLEARLY USESENTATION MADE OF DISCUSSION HELD ANY STATE PERSONN DRMATION ISSUED IN CLEICATIONS BY AND	DR ASSUMED TO BE BETWEEN VENDOR BEIND BIND BIND BIND BIND A WRITING AND A	'S REPRESING. ONL	SENTATIVES Y THE THE	\$
(	Mark 5 X		SIGNAT	TURE	5.
	4/12	N, LLC	COMPAN	ΛΛ	
REV.	. 11/96	33,5	, , ibAir	(30)	
		отісе			
A S	IGNED BID MUST BE				
		STREET, EAST 25305-0130			
	SEE	REVEASE SIDE FOR TERMS A	ND CONDITIONS		DATE
SIGNATURE	100 Test	1000			
TITLE	FEIN			ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

HED NO	JMUR	13:	-
DEF	15	77	1

GUY NISBET 309-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

. OATÉ PRINT	en in in in	โรงเองเหติที่	IS OF SAL		SHIP VIA			F.O.B		FREIGHT TEAMS
02/15/		004 3388 763	STEE ST. VO.	25 00 200.5	eman surger and the second	- 1				, 700W
BID OPENING DATE:	COIL	04/12/	2012			BID	OPENI	NG TI	ME 0	1:30PM
UNE	QÚA	NTITY		CAY. NO	ITEM NUMBER			UNIT.PRIC	3E	AMOUNT
		rb enon	, D. CO	NTAIN	THIS INFOR D MAY NOT B	MATIO E CON	N DN	THE F	ACE OF	-
	SEALE		OK 1	,						
	BUYER	:			GN-23					
	RFQ.	NO,:			DEP15771					
	BID O	PENING	DATE:		4/12/2012					
	BID O	PENING	TIME:		1:30PM					
	PLEAS	E PROVINTACT	you ri	EGARDI	NUMBER IN CA ING YOUR BIT	D:	TIS	NECES	SARY	
	VENDO	DR SHOU	DRESS	24 B	WITH THEIR E USED FOR PHILPOTT VERS LVV	LAME	=		ING:	
	PLEAS	SE PRIN ERNING	T OR THIS	COLF	NAME OF PER		o co	NTACT		,
	1			SEEF	SEVERSE SIDE FOR TER	TMS AND C	CONDITIO	NS	0	ATG
SIGNATURE			FEIN					ADDR	ESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
SEA.46			1					= 105 /5	OVELA	BELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for REQUIMBER

DEP 15771

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	EBEIGH) JEHWO
02/15/2012		n T D	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
	14/12/2012	BID	The second second second second	AMOUNT-
LINE QUAN	TITY UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRIQE	AMOON
ANY INT (1) HE THE BII THE BII THE BII	OR SHE IS AUTHO DOR ANY DOCUMEN DDER, (2) THAT H DDER IN A CONTRA DDER HAS PROPERL	THIS BID IS CER RIZED BY THE BID TS RELATED THERE E OR SHE IS AUTH CTUAL RELATIONSH Y REGISTERED WIT IRE REGISTRATION	TO ON BEHALF OF ORIZED TO BIND IP, AND (3) THAT H ANY STATE	
*****	THIS IS THE EN	D OF RFQ DEP15	77] ***** TOTAL	\$ 195,890.00
SIGNATIIRE	SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ологіоня 3047310190 <sup>Бл</sup>	1E 4/12/12
TITLE MAS INS	1 FEIN 20-56	37517		GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

### ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

# Richardson Branch Complex DEP15771 Contractor's Bid Sheet

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	T 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2			
1.0	<u> </u>	Mobilization & Traffic Control, per lump sum. Not to exceed 10% of total bid lamount		s 19,589.00
2.0		Construction Survey Convol, per lump sum-Not to exceed 5% of total bid amount	s 9,794.50	s 9,794.50 \$ 5,876.70
3.0	1	Quality Control-per lump sum-Not to exceed 3% of total bid amount	\$ 5,876.70	\$ 19.589.00
4.0	1	Sile Preparation-per lump sum-Not to exceed 10% of total bid amount	\$ 19,549.00	\$ 4,440.00
5.1	2220	Slit Fence-per linear (col	\$ 7.00	
5.2	200	Super Silk Fence-per linear fool	\$ 15.92	\$ 3,184.00
5.3	5	Book Check Daminer each	\$ 474.33	\$ 2,371.65
	2	Gravel and Wiro Mesh Temporary Drop Inlet Protection per each	Company of the last of the las	5 478,62
5.4	670	Diversion Dike, per linear foot	1	\$ 2,190.90
5,5	1600	9 inch Straw Waltle, per linear foot	5 Z. 66	\$ .4,256.00
5.6			\$ 1.258.98	s 2,513.96
5,7	2	Construction Entrance, per each	87.16591	\$ 8663.64
6.0	4	Revegelation, per plan view acre	\$ 50.08	5 76692.64
7.1	533	Rip Rep 'Vee' Channel, D <sub>55</sub> = 12', per linear foot	0 30.00	\$ 3036.20
7.2	038	Type B Malling 1.5' depth 'Vee' Channel, per linear foot.	\$ 8,25	8 6 600.00
7:3	800	Type B Matting 2 0' depth 'Vee' Channel, per linear tool.	\$ 8.25	\$ 1.099.00
7.4	353	Warelated 1.0' depth "Vea" Channel, per linear too!	3.60	IS 633.50
7.5	181	Venetaled 1 5' depth "Vee" Channel, per linear 1991	\$3.50	\$ 653.38
7.6	182	Vegetated 3.0' depth 'Vee' Channel, per linear foot	5 5,55	
7.7	1	Low Water Crossing-per pach	\$7.010.00	\$ 7,010,00
7.8	2	Splash Pad, por each	5 286.39	
7,9	52	18 inch HDPE Pipe, per linear foot	\$ 40.60	\$ 2,111.20
7.10	85	36 inch HDPE Pipo, per linear foot	\$ 76.46	The state of the s
7,11	1	WVDOH Type "G" inlet, per each	18 1214.60	\$ 1214.60
7,12	1 1	Wingwall, per each	\$ 1525.75	\$ 1575,25
9,0	4900	Unalassified Excavation and cubic vald	\$ 6.00	\$ 29,400.00
10.0	2400	Soil Cover, per cubic yard (approx. = 1 ft cover over 1.5 acres)	15 8.09	
11.1	1	Modified Bal Gale Seal, per each	S 11,414.3	Vs 11:414.34
	2	Soda Ash Brigueties (50 lb bag), per each	13 57:03	\$ 104.00
11,2 \( \frac{1}{2} \)	XXXXXX			

\$ 195,890.00

OMB #1029-01.19 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: AU-CON, UC Tax Payer ID No.: W-5637512  Address: 124 PHILPOTT LANE  City: BEAVER State: NN Zip Code: 25813 Phone: 3047310190  Fax No.: 304 2554232 E-mail address: DIRLE CACI-WY. LOM
Part B: Legal Structure
( ) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I,
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information rechired in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.    1/2/17
a ret statementen in

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business? Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.	
Contractor's Business Name: _	 ~

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- · All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address		Telephone #	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Name Address		Telephone # % of Ownership	
Name Address			
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	-
Name Address		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	
Regin Date:	And the state of t		*

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information valess it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 32 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the builden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. 2

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

#### Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

1 If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://awss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Lugin as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

Solcet

Guest (KY) Logom

Show Results: 10

ETYpe

N

Business

Tast Fast

Middle

FNome



U.S. Department of the Interior Office of Surface Mining Applicant/Violator System

Utak for the Office of Surface Mining Websitz

Find By Entity #, Bus. Name, Last Name

Name

All Con LLC

## Home ▶ ENTITY ▶ APPLICATION ▶ PERMIT ▶ VIOLATION ▶ REPORTS ▶

251796

HOME > ENTITY PAGE

Entity Number:251796

Entity Name: All Con LLC

\* First Name: Middle Name:

Alias:

Tax ID:

Memo: AML Contractor

Created:6/13/2011

Updated:6/13/2011

Source:michael.staples

Entity Type: Business

Locked: N

Addresses Relationships Applications Permits Comments

	<u>Parent</u>	Entity	SuhEntity			Desc.	<u>₩</u>	begin	<u>End</u>	<u>Hold</u>	HoldStc	<u>Create'</u>	<u>ypdate</u>	EXCDESS	BY
		441112	251796	All Con LLC		Member	0	1/1/2001		None		6/13/2011			michael.staples
	251796	Inc All Con LLC	251797	Gillian	Charles	Member	60	1/1/2001		None		6/13/2011			michael.staples
1	251796	All Con	251798	Yon	Claudio	Member	20	1/1/2001		None			6/13/2011		michael.staples
!	251796	All Con LLC	251799	Vass	Frederick	Member	20	1/1/2001		None		6/13/2011			



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

COUNTY OF RALEIGH , TO-WIT:
1. I am an employee of All-Con, LLC; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that AU. CEN, U.C. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th day of April 2013
OFFICIAL BEAL STATE OF WEST VINGINIA NOVASY PUBLIC DOPY P. SELESKY P. C. KN 928 ERAVEN W 25813 My commiscion expires October 29, 2012  THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.  Rev March 2009

-	,	¢	1
1	,		3

חבני אום	
RFQ No.	

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, line, lax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: ALLICAN, LC Date: 4/17/17  Authorized Signature: Date: 4/17/17
State of West Virginics
County of Raleigh , to-wit:  Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 2 day of April , 20 3.
My Commission expires Oct. 89 2.012
AFRIX SPATIMERE OFFICIAL SEAL CTATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTATIV PUBLIC JODY R. SULESKY P. O. BOX 223 BEAVER, WY 25813 My commission expires October 29, 2012

	DDD	
Agency_	DEP	_
	O# 15771	

			BID BOND		
KNO	OW ALL MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS, That we	e, the undersigned,	ALL-CON, LLC	_
of	Beaver	, WV		, as Principal, and The Cincinnal Insurance Co.	-
of	Fairfield	, OH	, a corporation o	organized and existing under the laws of the State of	-
ОН	with its principal	office in the City of Fairf	ield	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State	
of West Virgi	nia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of 5% of total	l bid	(\$ 195,890 00 ) for the payment of which	١,
well and truly	to be made, we jointly	y and severally bind ours	elves, our heirs, adn	ministrators, executors, successors and assigns.	
The	Condition of the abov	e obligation is such that t	whereas the Principa	al has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the	
Department of	of Administration a cer	tain bid or proposal, attac	ched hereto and mad	de a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for	
	Richardson	Branch Complet	Located Ne	ear Slab Fork,	
	West Virgin				
· NO/	WTHEREFORE,			v g	
(a) (b) hereto and shagreement cr force and effe exceed the p	If said bid shall be rej If said bid shall be achall furnish any other breated by the acceptarect. It is expressly under a mount of this ob-	cepted and the Principal bonds and insurance requince of said bid, then this derstood and agreed that bligation as herein stated.	uired by the bid or probligation shall be not the liability of the Su	entract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full the for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no ever	1(,
way impaired	Surety, for the value of l or affected by any ex of any such extension	tension of the time within	es and agrees that the which the Obligee r	he obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby	)
IN V	VITNESS WHEREOF,	Principal and Surety hav	ve hereunto set their	r hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation	15
				be signed by their proper officers, this	
12day	of April	, 20_12		a a	
Principal Cor Surety Corpo	بر چا	g.		(Name of Principal)  (Must be President or Vice President)  (Title)  The Cincinnati Insurance Company)  (Name of Surety)	= - -

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

#### THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Arch T. Keller; C. David Robinson; Brenda J. Kash; Michael S. Lunsford and/or Zachary R. Keller

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal Ona, West Virginia and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows: Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and scaled shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOR, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate

seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

CORPORATI

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.

MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO

My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this

day of

Georgian Secretary

BN-1005 (10/08)

CORPORATI SEA